THE STATE OF TEXAS *
The G.NTY OF BASTROP*

ORDER APPROVING THE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

and seconded by Commissioner , the following order was adopted:

At aregular meeting of the Commissioners' Co/uu;?aﬁmp County, Texas, held on the 22nd day of August, on a motion made by Commissioner

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas requires that the County Treasurer provide the Commissioners' Court with detailed finaneial
reports of the regular term of the Commissioners’ Court; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer makes all books and accounts available to the Commissioners’ Court for inspection and examination as they desire; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has presented to the Commissioners’ Court a report for the month ended August, 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Bastrop County, Texas that such Treasurer's report for the month ended, August, 2016 be, and
hereby is, approved and accepted as correct.

FURTHER, as specifically required by stature, the Commissoners’ Court states that the amounts received and paid from each fund since the preceding County Treasurer's
Monthly report and the balances remaining in the County Treasurer's custody at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

GENERAL

3,720,294.64

315,000.00 315,000.00



i
LAW LIBRARY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLAN 196,261.14

D A LAW ENFORCEM 159,396.40 159,531.77 . _ 159,531.77

i
INMATE TELEPHONE 139,661.66 23,565.62 163,227.28 9,663.48 153,563.80 162,461.42

ELECTIONS ADM 64,896.45 10,383.71 75,280.16 75,280.16 75,280.16

!
PAYROLL 308,349.66 3,275,482.85 3,583,832.51 3,265,102.43 318,730.08 318,730.08

JP1 & [P3 CCFUND 38,734.52 87,097,112 125,831.64 64,735.42 61,096.22 61,096.22A

HOT TAXFUND 398,238.1¢9 47,248.45 445,486.64 29,187.14 416,299.50 426,142.68

:
ADULT PROBATION 167,579.02 87,607.66 255,186.68 185,458.92 69,727.76 69,727.76
FUND TOTALS 31,993,909.7¢ 5,261,245.04 37,255,154.74 10,248,026.81 27,007,127.93 33,051,927.59



AN RN AT R R R R R R R R R R A R A N A R AT AN AR N AR AR T AR bR bk kR kR d AR TR R T I I AT TR IR L ERFRTETFERERRABRRERRRADNERRRRRARERERARR 7

COMPLEX FIRE 201,588.44

TEXAS TERM 1,263,053.24

1,150,001.99

SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS 23,825,615.75 (6,000,000.00)

: &:M/ Y

Paul Pape, Bastrop Couhty Judge

William Pin: fia, Commissioner, Precinct 1 -

z@f?ﬁ 7L ' \ P A— j

/B’ﬁbba Snowden, Commissioner, Precinct 4

0.00

0.00

ﬁ/

14,099,611.22

1,263,053.24

1,150,001.99

17,825,615.75

«/‘/\/ /C/@W

n Klaus, Commlssmner Precinct 3

"k

M

Llsa

M Bty Aualtor

1,263,510.62

1,150,602.44

17,832,505.26




